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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
         
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
 
SECTION  SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
 
The following have been added by full text:  
        AMENDMENT 0006 

1. This amendment hereby revised the responses to PPIs 0075, 0076 and 0092 originally provided in 
Amendment 0004.  The PPI responses are revised as follows:  

 
PPI 0075 
1.  What is the estimated date that the temporary facilities will need to be in place? 
 
2.  What is the estimated duration that the temporary facilities will need to be in place? 
 
3.  Will there be a formal site walk of the lay down area for the temporary kitchen and break room? 
 
4.  Will the dining take place in the temporary break room?  If not, where will the dining be located? 
 
5.  Will carts for transportation of food be necessary?  Is there a need for a cart wash area?   
 
6.  Is there a requirement for a loading dock at the temporary kitchen?   
 
7.  What size forklift is needed in the dry storage area?   
 
8.  Is there a requirement for a trash enclosure? 
 
Revised Response 
1. The demolition of the fire station and kitchen areas in building 435 cannot begin until temporary 
facilities are completed.  The Government anticipates the construction of the temporary facilities will 
be an early phase of this project.   
 
2. The period of performance for this contract is 698 days.  The Government anticipates these trailers 
will be in place for a majority of this time.  
 
3. No, there will not be a formal site walk of the lay down area for the temporary kitchen and break 
room.   
 
4. No, all food prepared here is transported to other locations for sale and consumption.  There will be 
no dining in the temporary kitchen.   
 
5.  No, the contractor is not required to handle any food.  Therefore, there is no need for a cart wash 
area.   
 
6. No, all goods are hand dollied up ramp, or offloaded at street side of building through double 
doors.    
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7. Forklift will not enter building.  Only fork hand truck will be used inside the facility.    
 
8. Yes.  Provide trash enclosure to match current enclosure at B435.  
 
PPI 0076  
9.  Will the temporary facility be run off natural gas or propane? 
 
10. Who will be moving the Government Furnished Equipment (GFE's) from the existing kitchen to 
the interim facility? 
 
11.  Will the GFE all be clean and operational? 
 
12.  Make and Model Information will need to be provided for all GFE. 
 
13.  Who is responsible for connection and start up of all GFE inside the temporary kitchen? 
 
14.  Will the GFE come with gas restraints, hoses, cords, etc? 
 
15.  Are the GFE walk in refrigerators self contained or remote units? 
 
16.  Are "Washing Stations" hand sinks? 
 
17.  T-8 fixtures are required for the dish wash area, is that a common requirement 
for the other buildings in the temporary kitchen complex? 
 
 
Revised Response 
9. Temporary facility will be run from temporary natural gas line connected and installed by this 
contract.   
 
10.  The contractor shall move all GFE to/from temporary kitchen equipment.    
 
11. Yes. 
 
12.  See Appendix E revised equipment schedule provided in Amendment 0004.     
 
13.  Contractor shall connect all GFE inside temporary kitchen.   
 
14.  Electrical equipment will come with cords but new flexible gas lines will need to be routed.  
 
15. Walk in freezers and refrigerators are remote units with compressors located outside.   
 
16. Yes.   
 
17. Yes. 

 
PPI 0092 
1. What is the estimated date that the temporary facilities will need to be in place? 
 
2. What is the estimated duration that the temporary facilities will need to be in place? 
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3. Will there be a formal site walk of the lay down area for the temporary kitchen and break room? 
 
4. Will the dining take place in the temporary break room? If not, where will the dining be located? 
 
5. Will carts for transportation of food be necessary? Is there a need for a cart wash area? 
 
6. Is there a requirement for a loading dock at the temporary kitchen? 
 
7. What size forklift is needed in the dry storage area? 
 
8. Is there a requirement for a trash enclosure? 
 
9. Will the temporary facility be run off natural gas or propane? 
 
10. Who will be moving the Government Furnished Equipment (GFE) from the existing kitchen to 
the interim facility? 
 
11. Will the GFE all be clean and operational? Will the GFE come with gas restraints, hoses, cords, 
etc? 
 
12. Make and Model Information will need to be provided for all GFE. 
 
13. Who is responsible for connection and start up of all GFE inside the temporary kitchen? 
 
14. Are the GFE walk in refrigerators self contained or remote units? 
 
15. Are "Washing Stations" hand sinks?  
 
16. T-8 fixtures are required for the dish wash area, Is that a common requirement for the other 
buildings in the temporary kitchen complex? 
 
Revised Response 
See revised responses to PPIs 0075 and 0076 above.  
 
2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.  The proposal due date remains April 3, 2015 

at 2pm local time.  Offerors are reminded to acknowledge receipt of this amendment in 
accordance with the RFP instructions when submitting proposals.  

  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 


